
Fall Sports Schedule 2025-2026 (Updated 8.18.25) 

Contests begin at 3:30PM unless noted otherwise 

Cross Country (XC) 

Wednesday, September 3rd @ Buffett Middle School Invitational  

Wednesday, September 10th @ McMillan Middle School  

Wednesday, September 17th @ Bryan Middle School Invitational  

Wednesday, September 24th @ Morton Middle School  

Wednesday, October 1 @ Hitchcock Park (Marris Invitational)  

Tuesday, October 7 @ Bryan Middle School Finals Championships—@ BMS 

 

Football (FB)  
Friday, September 12—Monroe @ BMS 

Wednesday, September 17—BMS @ Bluestem Middle School  

Monday, September 22—BMS vs. McMillan @ Blackburn (26th & Hamilton) 

Friday, September 26—Davis @ BMS  

Thursday, October 2—Bryan vs. Marrs @ Bluestem Middle School   

Thursday, October 9—FB Finals @ TBA 

 

Girls Volleyball (GVB)— JV games begin after the end of varsity matches unless specified. 

Tuesday, August 26th—GVB Jamboree @ TVA *The Volleyball Academy (11934 Portal Rd, LaVista, NE 68128) 

Tuesday, September 9— McMillan @ BMS  

Thursday, September 11—Hale @ BMS 

Tuesday, September 16—King @ BMS  

Thursday, September 18—BMS @ Bluestem 

Tuesday, September 23—BYE 

Thursday, September 25—Monroe @ BMS 

Tuesday, September 30—Bryan @ Beveridge  

Wednesday, October 1—BMS @ L&C  

Thursday, October 2—Buffett @ BMS  

Monday, October 6—Davis @ BMS  

Wednesday, October 8—BMS @ Norris  

Friday, October 10—GVB Finals Tournament @ TVA* (1:30PM) 

 


